PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3518889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YARIV DONDE	03/08/2005
JEREMIAH H. NGUYEN	03/08/2005
KAREN M. KEDZIE	03/08/2005
DANIEL W. GIL	03/08/2005
JOHN E. DONELLO	03/08/2005
WHA-BIN IM	03/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLERGAN, INC.
Street Address:	2525 DUPONT DRIVE
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14846016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7142464500

Email: PATENTS_IP@ALLERGAN.COM

Correspondent Name: ALLERGAN, INC. Address Line 1: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17540CIP2CON3 (AP)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN BASS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Bass/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 036524 FRAME: 0975

503472264

source=17540CIP-Assignment#page1.tif
source=17540CIP-Assignment#page2.tif
source=17540CIP-Assignment#page3.tif
source=17540CIP-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036524 FRAME: 0976

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, YARIV DONDE, JEREMIAH H. NGUYEN, KAREN M. KEDZIE, DANIEL W. GIL, JOHN E. DONELLO and WHA-BIN IM of CALIFORNIA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed herein.

WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 036524 FRAME: 0977

March 8	, 2005.	
		YARIV DONDE
	,	
State of CALIFORNIA)	
County of ORANGE) ss:)	
satisfactory evidence) to instrument and acknow authorized capacity(ies),	IDE, personally loo be the person(ledged to me that and that by their,	e, Susan Bartholomew, Notary Public, person mown to me (or proved to me on the basis s) whose name are (is) subscribed to the wint they he she executed the same in their his her signature on the instrument the person on (s) acted, executed the instrument.
SUSAN BARTI Commission Notary Public Orange	HOLOMEW # 1388992 - California \$	Sevan Baroldone Notary Public
My Comm. Expir	esDec7,2XX	
WITNESS WHEREOF, I	/We have here	unto set hand and seal this
i witness whereof, i, March &	/We have here	unto set hand and seal this
WITNESS WHEREOF, I.		Les ema h granter (EREMIAH H. NGUYEN
March & State of CALIFORNIA)		TEREMIAH H. NGUYEN
State of CALIFORNIA) County of ORANGE) On March 8, 2003 appeared JEREMIAH H. satisfactory evidence) to instrument and acknowleauthorized capacity (1005),		EREMIAH H. NGUYEN 2, Susan Bartholomew, Notary Public, personnally known to me (er proved to me on the basis) whose name are/is subscribed to the withey he she executed the same in their/his/his/her signature on the instrument the personn(e) acted, executed the instrument.
State of CALIFORNIA) County of ORANGE) On March 8, 2003 appeared JEREMIAH H. satisfactory evidence) to instrument and acknowleauthorized capacity (1005),		EREMIAH H. NGUYEN e, Susan Bartholomew, Notary Public, person nally known to me (er proved to me on the basis) whose name are his subscribed to the withey he she executed the same in their/his/his/her signature on the instrument the person

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have her	reunto set hand and seal this
Mp1ch 8 , 2005.	KAREN M. KEDZIE
State of CALIFORNIA)) ss: County of ORANGE)	
appeared KAREN M. KEDZIE, personal satisfactory evidence) to be the personal instrument and acknowledged to me the	me, Susan Bartholomew, Notary Public, personally ally knewn to me (or proved to me on the basis of n(s) whose name are(is) subscribed to the within hat they he she executed the same in their (his) her in his her signature on the instrument the person(s), reson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
SUSAN BARTHOLOMEW Commission # 1388992 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2006	Lusan Bol-Kolome Notary Public
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have her	eunto set hand and seal this
8th day of March, 2005.	DANIEL W. GIL
State of CALIFORNIA)) ss: County of ORANGE)	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me the	ne, Susan Bartholomew, Notary Public, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of (s) whose name are is subscribed to the within at they he she executed the same in their his her remarks her signature on the instrument the person(s), son(s) acted, executed the instrument.
SUSAN BARTHOLOMEW Commission # 1388992 Notary Public - California	Jusan Boullolon Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this Warch S
JOHN E. DONELLO
State of CALIFORNIA)) ss: County of ORANGE)
On March 15, 2005 before me, Susan Bartholomew, Notary Public, personally appeared JOHN E. DONELLO, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name are (is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they he/she executed the same in their his/her authorized capacity(iee), and that by their his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS us griband and infield sal. Commission # 1388992 Notary Public - Collifornia Orange County My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2006 Notary Public
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
March 8 2005. WHA-BIN IM
State of CALIFORNIA)) ss: County of ORANGE)
On Main 8, 2005 before me, Susan Bartholomew, Notary Public, personally appeared WHA-IM BIN personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name are is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they had she executed the same in their his/her authorized capacity(iee), and that by their his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SUSAN BARTHOLOMEW Commission # 1388992 Notary Public - California Z Orange County My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2006

-4-